U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1594** SHEET (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 07-27-1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ ched original documents To the Honorable Commissioner of P 100777473 ______ 1 2. Name and address of receiving 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BASF Corporation Name: KHH BioSci. A Delaware Corporation Internal Address: P. O. Box ☐ Individual(s) □ Association -Two Davis Drive Street Address:_ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Research City:Triangle Park State: NC ZIP: 27709 Comporation-State Delaware □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association _ ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ D Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Merger Assignment Other_ → Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other _____ Q Yes Q No is attached: N/A Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 5/5/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,994,169 Additional numbers attached?

Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Lindsey, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Daniels & Daniels. main 🔊 Enclosed in tever donne beintings, against P.O. Drawer 12218 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Resear Triangle Park, NC Street Address: 1000 Park Forty Plaza 8. Deposit account number-Suite 280 N/A State: NC City: Durham (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Lindsey Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between BASF Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234 (the "Assignor"), and KHH BioSci, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at Two Davis Drive, P.O. Box 13169, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709-3169 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark MILSANA, Registration No. 1,994,169, which became registered on August 13, 1996 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf this _5 day of ________, 1998.

BASF Corporation

Corporate Seal

RECORDED: 07/22/1998

Keith H. Ansbacher Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0273